STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL098-204		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: B. WING		C 01/10/2025		
		MHL098-204					
AME OF F	IE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
YSEEM	'S UNITY GROUP HO	MELLC#5	DE AVEUE NO , NC 27893	RTH			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA		, NC 27893	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
	10, 2025. The com	was completed on January plaint was unsubstantiated. 71). A deficiency was cited.					
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.						
	census of 2. The su	sed for 3 and has a current urvey sample consisted of clients and 1 deceased clients					
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367				
	level II incidents, ex the provision of billa consumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provid 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provid becoming aware of be submitted on a f Secretary. The rep in person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) client iden (3) type of ind (4)	UIREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all ccept deaths, that occur during able services or while the providers premises or level III II deaths involving the clients er rendered any service within incident to the LME catchment area where ed within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall form provided by the ort may be submitted via mail. or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and lation; ntification information;					

T46E11

PRINTED: 01/17/2025 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE MHL098-204		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/10/2025	
		IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.				
		MHL098-204				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
YSEEM	I'S UNITY GROUP HO	MF IIC #5	DE AVEUE NO NC 27893	RTH		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
V 367	Continued From page 1		V 367			
	(6) other individuals or authorities notified					
	or responding.					
	(b) Category A and B providers shall explain any					
	missing or incomplete information. The provider					
	shall submit an updated report to all required					
	report recipients by the end of the next business day whenever:					
	(1) the provider has reason to believe that					
		d in the report may be				
	erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or					
	(2) the provider obtains information					
	required on the incident form that was previously					
	unavailable.					
	(c) Category A and B providers shall submit,					
	upon request by the LME, other information obtained regarding the incident, including:					
	(1) hospital records including confidential					
	information;					
		other authorities; and				
	(3) the provid	ler's response to the incident.				
		B providers shall send a copy				
		nt reports to the Division of				
		elopmental Disabilities and				
		Services within 72 hours of the incident. Category A				
		d a copy of all level III				
		a client death to the Division of				
		ulation within 72 hours of				
		the incident. In cases of				
	client death within s	seven days of use of seclusion				
		vider shall report the death				
		uired by 10A NCAC 26C				
		AC 27E .0104(e)(18).				
		B providers shall send a he LME responsible for the				
		ere services are provided.				
		submitted on a form provided.				
		a electronic means and shall				
		formation as follows:				
	J					

T46E11

PRINTED: 01/17/2025 FORM APPROVED

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/10/2025	
		MHI 098-204				
					1 017	10/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
YSEEN	I'S UNITY GROUP HO	MELLC #5	NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	 (1) medication definition of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a level (3) searches (4) seizures of the possession of a (5) the total mincidents that occur (6) a statement been no reportable incidents have occur meet any of the critical statement of the critical state	n errors that do not meet the II or level III incident; interventions that do not meet evel II or level III incident; of a client or his living area; of client property or property in a client; number of level II and level III red; and ent indicating that there have incidents whenever no urred during the quarter that eria as set forth in Paragraphs cule and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367			
	facility failed to report Local Management Organization (LME/ becoming aware of Review on 12/30/24 Response Improve a level 3 report for of death that occurred on 12/28/24. Review on 12/30/24 - Admitted 10/9/21.	et as evidenced by: views and interviews, the ort a level III incident to the Entity/Managed Care (MCO) within 72 hours of the incident. The findings are: 4 of the North Carolina Incident ment System (IRIS) revealed deceased client (DC) #3's I on 12/25/24 and submitted 4 of DC #3's record revealed: sm Disorder and Severe				

STATE FORM

T46E11

If continuation sheet 3 of 4

PRINTED: 01/17/2025 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL098-204			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING			C 01/10/2025	
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
VEEEN	I'S UNITY GROUP HO	304 CLY	DE AVEUE NO	RTH		
		WILSON	, NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	age 3	V 367			
	report signed by the 12/28/24 revealed: - Date of Incident 1 - Time of incident 6 - Location of Incide - Death Information Death: Unknown C Interview on 12/31/ Professional stated - She thought the le be reported within 1 - The Director/Licer report. - She understood of required to be repo Interview on 1/10/2 - He had submitted death on 12/28/24.	5:45am. ent: Facility. 1: "Manner of Death: Cause of ause" 24 the Lead Qualified 1: evel III report was required to 72 hours. Insee submitted the level III elient death reports were orted within 24 hours. 5 the Director/Licensee stated 1 the level III report for DC #3's				

T46E11